No. 97171

IN THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

STATE OF MISSOURI EX REL. KEVIN HILLMAN, PROSECUTING ATTORNEY OF PULASKI COUNTY, Relator, v. THE HONORABLE JOHN BEGER CIRCUIT JUDGE OF THE 25TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,

Respondent,

Petition for Writ of Prohibition and/or Mandamus to the Supreme Court of Missouri From the Circuit Court of Pulaski County, Missouri 25th Judicial Circuit, Division II The Honorable John Beger, Judge

RELATOR'S STATEMENT, BRIEF, AND ARGUMENT

Respectfully Submitted,

Kevin Hillman, #58059 Prosecuting Attorney Pulaski County, Missouri 301 Historic Route 66 East, Suite 300 Waynesville, Missouri 65583 (573) 774-4770 (Phone) (573) 774-4779 (Fax) Kevin.Hillman@prosecutors.mo.gov Relator

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT
STATEMENT OF FACTS
POINT RELIED ON
I. RELATOR IS ENTITLED TO AN ORDER PROHIBITING RESPONDENT
FROM DISCHARGING AND RELEASING THE DEFENDANT FROM
PROBATION BECAUSE RESPONDENT WAS WITHOUT AUTHORITY
AND ABUSED HIS DISCRETION TO RELEASE THE DEFENDANT FROM
PROBATION WHEN RESTITUTION WAS NOT COMPLETE AS HE WAS
PROHIBITED TO DO SO BY SECTION 559.105 RSMO7
II. RELATOR IS ENTITLED TO AN ORDER PROHIBITING RESPONDENT
FROM DISCHARGING THE DEFENDANT FROM PROBATION PURSUANT
TO SECTION 217.703 RSMO BECAUSE SECTION 217.703 RSMO VIOLATES
ARTICLE I, SECTION 32 OF THE MISSOURI CONSTITUTION AS IT
DEPRIVES CRIME VICTIMS OF THEIR RIGHT TO RESTITUTION 7
ARGUMENT I
ARGUMENT II
CONCLUSION

Table of Authorities

Cases	
Missouri v. Frye, 566 U.S. 134, 1144. (2012)	11
State ex rel. Chasseing v. Mummert, 887 S.W.2d 573 (Mo. banc 1994)	8
State ex rel. Houska v. Dickhaner, 323 S.W.3d 29, 32 (Mo. banc 2010)	9
<i>State ex rel. Kinder v McShane</i> , 87 S.W.3d 256, 257-258 (Mo. banc 2002)	9
<i>State ex rel. Linthicum v Calvin</i> , 57 S.W.3d 855, 856-57 (Mo. banc 2001)	9
State ex rel Parrott v. Martinez, 496 S.W.3d 563 (Mo Ct. App. 2016)1	2,14
State ex rel. Steeley v. Oswald, 147 S.W.3d 81 (Mo. 2004)	8
State ex rel. Strauser v. Martinez, 416 S.W.3d 798 (Mo. banc 2014)10	0,14

Rules and Statutes

Rule 97.01	
Section 217.703 RSMo	8,9,10,11,13,14
Section 559.105 RSMo	
Section 595.209 RSMo	13
25 th Judicial Circuit Local Court Rule 67.9.5	

Constitutional Provisions

Missouri Constitution, Art	icle I, Section 32		5
